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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Utah St. 9 9-0 788 87.56
2. New Mexico 10 7-3 844 84.40
3. Boise St. 9 6-3 727 80.78
4. San Diego St. 8 6-2 600 75.00
5. Nevada 9 6-3 673 74.78
6. Colorado St. 9 5-4 668 74.22
7. Wyoming 8 5-3 589 73.63
8. UNLV 8 4-4 583 72.88
9. Fresno St. 9 3-6 654 72.67

10. San Jose St. 10 4-6 710 71.00
11. Air Force 10 3-7 653 65.30

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. San Diego St. 8 507 63.38
2. Utah St. 9 578 64.22
3. Nevada 9 593 65.89
4. Air Force 10 675 67.50
5. Boise St. 9 615 68.33
6. San Jose St. 10 699 69.90
7. Colorado St. 9 632 70.22
8. UNLV 8 581 72.63
9. Wyoming 8 583 72.88

10. New Mexico 10 764 76.40
11. Fresno St. 9 709 78.78

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Utah St. 9 87.56 64.22 +23.33
2. Boise St. 9 80.78 68.33 +12.44
3. San Diego St. 8 75.00 63.38 +11.63
4. Nevada 9 74.78 65.89 +8.89
5. New Mexico 10 84.40 76.40 +8.00
6. Colorado St. 9 74.22 70.22 +4.00
7. San Jose St. 10 71.00 69.90 +1.10
8. Wyoming 8 73.63 72.88 +0.75
9. UNLV 8 72.88 72.63 +0.25

10. Air Force 10 65.30 67.50 -2.20
11. Fresno St. 9 72.67 78.78 -6.11

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Boise St. 9 168 214 .785
2. San Jose St. 10 147 192 .766
3. Utah St. 9 165 220 .750
4. Colorado St. 9 108 147 .735
5. UNLV 8 126 172 .733
6. Nevada 9 143 210 .681
7. Fresno St. 9 148 220 .673
8. New Mexico 10 176 267 .659
9. San Diego St. 8 79 120 .658

10. Wyoming 8 112 174 .644
11. Air Force 10 114 179 .637

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Utah St. 9 273 558 .489
2. Nevada 9 233 478 .487
3. Boise St. 9 251 523 .480
4. Air Force 10 226 486 .465
5. Wyoming 8 214 470 .455
6. San Diego St. 8 226 497 .455
7. San Jose St. 10 248 554 .448
8. New Mexico 10 295 661 .446
9. UNLV 8 198 445 .445

10. Colorado St. 9 242 553 .438
11. Fresno St. 9 227 582 .390

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. San Diego St. 8 165 477 .346
2. Nevada 9 196 495 .396
3. Wyoming 8 200 481 .416
4. Utah St. 9 219 524 .418
5. Colorado St. 9 220 525 .419
6. Boise St. 9 231 541 .427
7. Fresno St. 9 265 598 .443
8. Air Force 10 242 546 .443
9. UNLV 8 200 449 .445

10. New Mexico 10 268 599 .447
11. San Jose St. 10 254 559 .454
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3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Nevada 9 64 158 .405
2. UNLV 8 61 164 .372
3. Air Force 10 87 235 .370
4. San Diego St. 8 69 188 .367
5. Utah St. 9 77 216 .356
6. New Mexico 10 78 223 .350
7. San Jose St. 10 67 194 .345
8. Wyoming 8 49 153 .320
9. Boise St. 9 57 181 .315

10. Colorado St. 9 74 241 .307
11. Fresno St. 9 52 200 .260

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. San Diego St. 8 59 204 .289
2. Wyoming 8 52 177 .294
3. Boise St. 9 60 203 .296
4. Utah St. 9 67 216 .310
5. Fresno St. 9 73 232 .315
6. Nevada 9 67 211 .318
7. San Jose St. 10 68 206 .330
8. Air Force 10 73 207 .353
9. Colorado St. 9 71 197 .360

10. UNLV 8 69 179 .385
11. New Mexico 10 85 219 .388

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Wyoming 8 330 41.25
2. Utah St. 9 370 41.11
3. New Mexico 10 398 39.80
4. Fresno St. 9 351 39.00
5. San Diego St. 8 310 38.75
6. Boise St. 9 343 38.11
7. Colorado St. 9 332 36.89
8. Nevada 9 317 35.22
9. San Jose St. 10 330 33.00

10. UNLV 8 256 32.00
11. Air Force 10 309 30.90

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Utah St. 9 275 30.56
2. Boise St. 9 276 30.67
3. Nevada 9 287 31.89
4. Air Force 10 320 32.00
5. San Jose St. 10 321 32.10
6. Wyoming 8 265 33.13
7. UNLV 8 289 36.13
8. Colorado St. 9 336 37.33
9. San Diego St. 8 305 38.13

10. New Mexico 10 387 38.70
11. Fresno St. 9 396 44.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Utah St. 9 370 41.11 275 30.56 +10.56
2. Wyoming 8 330 41.25 265 33.13 +8.13
3. Boise St. 9 343 38.11 276 30.67 +7.44
4. Nevada 9 317 35.22 287 31.89 +3.33
5. New Mexico 10 398 39.80 387 38.70 +1.10
6. San Jose St. 10 330 33.00 321 32.10 +0.90
7. San Diego St. 8 310 38.75 305 38.13 +0.63
8. Colorado St. 9 332 36.89 336 37.33 -0.44
9. Air Force 10 309 30.90 320 32.00 -1.10

10. UNLV 8 256 32.00 289 36.13 -4.13
11. Fresno St. 9 351 39.00 396 44.00 -5.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. San Diego St. 8 56 7.00
2. New Mexico 10 62 6.20
3. UNLV 8 30 3.75
4. Air Force 10 36 3.60
5. Colorado St. 9 32 3.56
6. Nevada 9 31 3.44
7. Utah St. 9 30 3.33
8. Wyoming 8 25 3.13
9. Boise St. 9 25 2.78

10. Fresno St. 9 24 2.67
11. San Jose St. 10 25 2.50
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 10 176 17.60
2. Utah St. 9 157 17.44
3. Boise St. 9 145 16.11
4. Colorado St. 9 143 15.89
5. Air Force 10 156 15.60
6. San Diego St. 8 112 14.00

Nevada 9 126 14.00
8. UNLV 8 98 12.25
9. San Jose St. 10 118 11.80

10. Wyoming 8 94 11.75
11. Fresno St. 9 87 9.67

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 10 100 10.00
2. Utah St. 9 89 9.89
3. Fresno St. 9 69 7.67
4. UNLV 8 60 7.50
5. San Diego St. 8 55 6.88
6. Boise St. 9 56 6.22
7. Nevada 9 54 6.00
8. Colorado St. 9 48 5.33
9. San Jose St. 10 53 5.30

10. Air Force 10 52 5.20
11. Wyoming 8 41 5.13

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. New Mexico 10 120 12.00 171 17.10 +5.10
2. Utah St. 9 101 11.22 143 15.89 +4.67
3. UNLV 8 86 10.75 108 13.50 +2.75
4. Colorado St. 9 107 11.89 131 14.56 +2.67
5. San Diego St. 8 82 10.25 101 12.63 +2.38
6. Fresno St. 9 122 13.56 138 15.33 +1.78
7. Boise St. 9 93 10.33 103 11.44 +1.11
8. Nevada 9 98 10.89 106 11.78 +0.89
9. San Jose St. 10 102 10.20 101 10.10 -0.10

10. Air Force 10 129 12.90 104 10.40 -2.50
11. Wyoming 8 108 13.50 80 10.00 -3.50

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Boise St. 9 145 16.11 93 10.33 1.56
2. Utah St. 9 157 17.44 101 11.22 1.55
3. New Mexico 10 176 17.60 120 12.00 1.47
4. San Diego St. 8 112 14.00 82 10.25 1.37
5. Colorado St. 9 143 15.89 107 11.89 1.34
6. Nevada 9 126 14.00 98 10.89 1.29
7. Air Force 10 156 15.60 129 12.90 1.21
8. San Jose St. 10 118 11.80 102 10.20 1.16
9. UNLV 8 98 12.25 86 10.75 1.14

10. Wyoming 8 94 11.75 108 13.50 0.87
11. Fresno St. 9 87 9.67 122 13.56 0.71

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Utah St. 9 133 14.78
2. New Mexico 10 141 14.10
3. Wyoming 8 108 13.50
4. Fresno St. 9 109 12.11
5. Boise St. 9 98 10.89
6. San Diego St. 8 82 10.25
7. San Jose St. 10 97 9.70
8. Nevada 9 87 9.67
9. UNLV 8 74 9.25

10. Colorado St. 9 78 8.67
11. Air Force 10 70 7.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. San Diego St. 8 228 28.50
2. Colorado St. 9 254 28.22
3. Wyoming 8 222 27.75
4. Boise St. 9 245 27.22
5. Fresno St. 9 242 26.89
6. Utah St. 9 237 26.33
7. New Mexico 10 257 25.70
8. Nevada 9 230 25.56
9. Air Force 10 239 23.90

10. San Jose St. 10 233 23.30
11. UNLV 8 182 22.75
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Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Boise St. 9 245 79 .756
2. Colorado St. 9 254 86 .747
3. Wyoming 8 222 85 .723
4. San Jose St. 10 233 91 .719
5. Air Force 10 239 96 .713
6. Utah St. 9 237 97 .710
7. Nevada 9 230 96 .706
8. New Mexico 10 257 111 .698
9. San Diego St. 8 228 103 .689

10. Fresno St. 9 242 118 .672
11. UNLV 8 182 92 .664

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Utah St. 9 133 178 .428
2. Wyoming 8 108 180 .375
3. New Mexico 10 141 276 .338
4. Boise St. 9 98 197 .332
5. Nevada 9 87 191 .313
6. San Jose St. 10 97 230 .297
7. San Diego St. 8 82 202 .289
8. Fresno St. 9 109 278 .282
9. UNLV 8 74 197 .273

10. Air Force 10 70 224 .238
11. Colorado St. 9 78 250 .238

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Air Force 10 87 8.70
2. San Diego St. 8 69 8.63
3. Utah St. 9 77 8.56
4. Colorado St. 9 74 8.22
5. New Mexico 10 78 7.80
6. UNLV 8 61 7.63
7. Nevada 9 64 7.11
8. San Jose St. 10 67 6.70
9. Boise St. 9 57 6.33

10. Wyoming 8 49 6.13
11. Fresno St. 9 52 5.78

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
New Mexico 1-0 1.000 83.00 77.00 7-3 .700 84.40 76.40
San Diego St. 1-0 1.000 84.00 62.00 6-2 .750 75.00 63.38
Utah St. 1-0 1.000 70.00 67.00 9-0 1.000 87.56 64.22
Air Force 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-7 .300 65.30 67.50
Boise St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-3 .667 80.78 68.33
Colorado St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-4 .556 74.22 70.22
Fresno St. 0-1 .000 62.00 84.00 3-6 .333 72.67 78.78
Nevada 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-3 .667 74.78 65.89
San Jose St. 0-1 .000 77.00 83.00 4-6 .400 71.00 69.90
UNLV 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-4 .500 72.88 72.63
Wyoming 0-1 .000 67.00 70.00 5-3 .625 73.63 72.88

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Utah St. 9
San Diego St. 3
Air Force 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Air Force 10 653-675 65.3-67.5 -2.20 226-486 .465 87-235 .370 114-179 .637 309 320 -1.10
Boise St. 9 727-615 80.8-68.3 +12.44 251-523 .480 57-181 .315 168-214 .785 343 276 +7.44
Colorado St. 9 668-632 74.2-70.2 +4.00 242-553 .438 74-241 .307 108-147 .735 332 336 -0.44
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Fresno St. 9 654-709 72.7-78.8 -6.11 227-582 .390 52-200 .260 148-220 .673 351 396 -5.00
Nevada 9 673-593 74.8-65.9 +8.89 233-478 .487 64-158 .405 143-210 .681 317 287 +3.33
New Mexico 10 844-764 84.4-76.4 +8.00 295-661 .446 78-223 .350 176-267 .659 398 387 +1.10
San Diego St. 8 600-507 75.0-63.4 +11.63 226-497 .455 69-188 .367 79-120 .658 310 305 +0.63
San Jose St. 10 710-699 71.0-69.9 +1.10 248-554 .448 67-194 .345 147-192 .766 330 321 +0.90
UNLV 8 583-581 72.9-72.6 +0.25 198-445 .445 61-164 .372 126-172 .733 256 289 -4.13
Utah St. 9 788-578 87.6-64.2 +23.33 273-558 .489 77-216 .356 165-220 .750 370 275 +10.56
Wyoming 8 589-583 73.6-72.9 +0.75 214-470 .455 49-153 .320 112-174 .644 330 265 +8.13
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Air Force 6-7341 1224 3-14940 4980 1-1142 1142 10-23423 2342
Boise St. 4-42691 10673 1-2963 2963 4-7474 1869 9-53128 5903
Colorado St. 5-21886 4377 1-9143 9143 3-3278 1093 9-34307 3812
Fresno St. 3-15882 5294 4-8247 2062 2-750 375 9-24879 2764
Nevada 5-40661 8132 1-1370 1370 3-7177 2392 9-49208 5468
New Mexico 6-70120 11687 1-12310 12310 3-2539 846 10-84969 8497
San Diego St. 4-49608 12402 1-5610 5610 3-18861 6287 8-74079 9260
San Jose St. 2-3693 1847 3-18424 6141 5-104 21 10-22221 2222
UNLV 5-25329 5066 1-17080 17080 2-1736 868 8-44145 5518
Utah St. 6-48797 8133 0-0 0 3-6046 2015 9-54843 6094
Wyoming 4-15037 3759 2-19876 9938 2-1227 614 8-36140 4518
Total 50-341045 6821 18-109963 6109 31-50334 1624 99-501342 5064
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Team Highs
POINTS 117 Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)

108 Wyoming vs Concordia-St. Paul (11/04/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 Wyoming vs Concordia-St. Paul (11/04/2024)

42 Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 New Mexico vs New Mexico St. (12/07/2024)

84 Wyoming vs Concordia-St. Paul (11/04/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .646 (31-48) Air Force vs Mercyhurst (11/24/2024)

.636 (42-66) Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 18 San Diego St. vs Occidental (11/12/2024)

17 Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 40 San Diego St. vs Occidental (11/12/2024)

36 Colorado St. vs LMU (CA) (12/04/2024)
36 New Mexico vs Nicholls (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .714 (15-21) Air Force vs Mercyhurst (11/24/2024)
.571 (12-21) Nevada vs Weber St. (11/13/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 UNLV vs New Mexico St. (11/23/2024)
30 Fresno St. at Long Beach St. (11/23/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 44 Fresno St. at Long Beach St. (11/23/2024)
42 UNLV vs New Mexico St. (11/23/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Colorado St. at Colorado (12/07/2024)
.960 (24-25) UNLV vs Omaha (11/14/2024)

REBOUNDS 53 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
53 Fresno St. vs California Baptist (N) (11/27/2024)
53 Wyoming vs Concordia-St. Paul (11/04/2024)

ASSISTS 28 Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
28 Utah St. vs Alcorn (11/06/2024)

STEALS 16 Utah St. vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
15 New Mexico vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/12/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 New Mexico vs Nicholls (11/04/2024)
9 San Diego St. vs Oregon (N) (11/27/2024)
9 San Diego St. vs Creighton (N) (11/26/2024)
9 New Mexico vs Texas Southern (11/24/2024)
9 New Mexico vs Grambling (11/21/2024)
9 San Diego St. vs Gonzaga (11/18/2024)
9 New Mexico vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/12/2024)

TURNOVERS 25 Wyoming at Texas Tech (11/13/2024)
24 San Jose St. vs UTEP (N) (11/25/2024)
24 New Mexico vs UCLA (N) (11/08/2024)

FOULS 28 New Mexico vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/12/2024)
27 Wyoming vs Utah Tech (11/16/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Martinez, Ian - USU 9 43 22 58 166 18.44
2. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 62 6 54 184 18.40
3. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 51 16 27 145 18.13
4. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 63 16 19 161 17.89
5. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 57 37 22 173 17.30
6. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 53 4 44 154 17.11
7. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 8 38 11 47 134 16.75
8. Falslev, Mason - USU 9 58 14 17 147 16.33
9. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 10 62 13 26 163 16.30

10. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 45 13 41 144 16.00
11. Lake, Jalen - CSU 9 47 25 19 138 15.33
12. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 38 7 19 102 14.57
13. Augillard, Amar - Fresno 9 41 16 32 130 14.44

Davidson, Nick - Nevada 9 42 11 35 130 14.44
15. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 43 18 40 144 14.40
16. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 50 0 35 135 13.50
17. McClendon, Will - SJSU 10 45 19 24 133 13.30
18. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 33 14 21 101 12.63
19. Buchanan, Javan - Boise 9 45 9 12 111 12.33
20. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 7 29 13 15 86 12.29

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 8 21 65 86 10.75
2. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 13 83 96 10.67
3. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 33 67 100 10.00
4. Price, Elijah - Fresno 9 29 48 77 8.56
5. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 9 12 50 62 6.89
6. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 22 45 67 6.70

Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 11 56 67 6.70
8. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 3 56 59 6.56

Meadow, Andrew - Boise 9 18 41 59 6.56
10. Cherry, Jeremiah "Bear" - UNLV 8 15 36 51 6.38
11. Falslev, Mason - USU 9 11 44 55 6.11
12. Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 10 19 42 61 6.10
13. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 9 15 39 54 6.00

Templin, Karson - USU 9 23 31 54 6.00
15. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 18 35 53 5.89
16. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 7 9 27 36 5.14
17. Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 8 5 35 40 5.00

Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 5 30 35 5.00
19. Gateretse, Aubin - USU 8 19 20 39 4.88

Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 4 35 39 4.88

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 53 94 .564
2. Falslev, Mason - USU 9 58 104 .558
3. Buchanan, Javan - Boise 9 45 81 .556
4. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 50 91 .549
5. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 63 118 .534
6. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 51 99 .515
7. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 45 88 .511
8. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 10 62 124 .500

Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 38 76 .500
10. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 62 129 .481
11. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 57 123 .463
12. Lake, Jalen - CSU 9 47 105 .448

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 75 7.50
2. Cardenas, Alvaro - Boise 9 52 5.78
3. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 44 4.40
4. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 36 4.00
5. Coleman, Tre - Nevada 9 35 3.89
6. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 31 3.88
7. Allen, Drake - USU 9 34 3.78
8. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 30 3.75
9. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 10 37 3.70

10. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 8 29 3.63
11. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 24 3.43
12. Martinez, Ian - USU 9 30 3.33
13. Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 10 32 3.20
14. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 28 3.11
15. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 27 3.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Martinez, Ian - USU 9 58 64 .906
2. Meadow, Andrew - Boise 9 31 36 .861
3. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 10 26 31 .839
4. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 44 53 .830
5. Augillard, Amar - Fresno 9 32 39 .821
6. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 21 26 .808
7. Hill, Jalen - UNLV 8 29 36 .806
8. Akanno, Dexter - USU 9 24 30 .800
9. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 27 34 .794

10. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 41 52 .788
11. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 40 52 .769
12. Cardenas, Alvaro - Boise 9 23 31 .742
13. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 31 42 .738
14. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 8 47 64 .734
15. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 54 76 .711

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 17 2.43
2. Noland, CJ - UNM 9 21 2.33
3. Washington, Tru - UNM 10 23 2.30
4. Falslev, Mason - USU 9 19 2.11
5. Hill, Jalen - UNLV 8 16 2.00

Davis, BJ - SDSU 8 16 2.00
7. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 7 13 1.86
8. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 17 1.70

Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 17 1.70
10. Barnes, Jordy - USU 9 15 1.67
11. Cardenas, Alvaro - Boise 9 14 1.56
12. Rishwain, Julian - UNLV 8 12 1.50
13. Weaver, Jalen - Fresno 7 9 1.29
14. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 12 1.20
15. Crawford, Alex - Fresno 7 8 1.14

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 37 86 .430
2. Lake, Jalen - CSU 9 25 60 .417

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 37 3.70
2. Lake, Jalen - CSU 9 25 2.78
3. Martinez, Ian - USU 9 22 2.44
4. Rishwain, Julian - UNLV 8 19 2.38
5. Bedford, Jailen - UNLV 8 18 2.25
6. DuSell, Xavier - Nevada 9 18 2.00

Agbim, Obi - UW 8 16 2.00
8. McClendon, Will - SJSU 10 19 1.90
9. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 7 13 1.86

Newton, Kobe - UW 7 13 1.86
11. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 18 1.80
12. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 16 1.78

Augillard, Amar - Fresno 9 16 1.78
Meadow, Andrew - Boise 9 16 1.78

15. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 14 1.75
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 8 27 3.38
2. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 18 1.80
3. Cherry, Jeremiah "Bear" - UNLV 8 13 1.63
4. Ally Atiki, Atiki - UNM 9 13 1.44
5. N'Diaye, Pape - UNLV 7 10 1.43
6. Love, Brandon - Nevada 9 12 1.33
7. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 7 9 1.29
8. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 9 11 1.22
9. Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 10 12 1.20

10. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 11 1.10
11. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 9 0.90
12. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 8 0.89

Price, Elijah - Fresno 9 8 0.89
Crocker-Johnson, Jaylen - CSU 9 8 0.89

15. Ebube, Scottie - UW 6 5 0.83

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 10 37 8 4.63
2. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 75 27 2.78
3. Cardenas, Alvaro - Boise 9 52 20 2.60
4. Martinez, Ian - USU 9 30 12 2.50
5. Coleman, Tre - Nevada 9 35 15 2.33
6. Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 10 32 15 2.13
7. Allen, Drake - USU 9 34 16 2.13
8. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 44 21 2.10
9. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 30 15 2.00

10. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 8 29 16 1.81
11. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 36 22 1.64
12. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 31 20 1.55
13. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 27 23 1.17
14. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 28 27 1.04
15. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 24 24 1.00

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 33 3.30
2. Seck, Mor - Fresno 8 26 3.25
3. Price, Elijah - Fresno 9 29 3.22
4. Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 8 21 2.63
5. Templin, Karson - USU 9 23 2.56
6. Gateretse, Aubin - USU 8 19 2.38
7. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 22 2.20
8. Washington, Tru - UNM 10 20 2.00

Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 18 2.00
Meadow, Andrew - Boise 9 18 2.00
Heide, Miles - SDSU 8 16 2.00
Magassa, Abou - UW 8 16 2.00

13. Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 10 19 1.90
NgaNga, Sadraque - SJSU 10 19 1.90

15. Tainamo, Touko - UW 8 15 1.88
Cherry, Jeremiah "Bear" - UNLV 8 15 1.88

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 83 9.22
2. Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 8 65 8.13
3. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 10 67 6.70
4. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 56 6.22
5. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 56 5.60
6. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 9 50 5.56
7. Price, Elijah - Fresno 9 48 5.33
8. Falslev, Mason - USU 9 44 4.89
9. Meadow, Andrew - Boise 9 41 4.56

10. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 45 4.50
Cherry, Jeremiah "Bear" - UNLV 8 36 4.50

12. Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 8 35 4.38
Boyd, Nick - SDSU 8 35 4.38

14. Stanley, O'Mar - Boise 9 39 4.33
15. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 30 4.29
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Taylor, Ethan - USAFA 10 379 37.88
2. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 9 326 36.20
3. Clifford, Nique - CSU 9 323 35.93
4. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 7 244 34.87
5. Lake, Jalen - CSU 9 312 34.61
6. Mills, Jeffrey - USAFA 10 344 34.36
7. Dent, Donovan - UNM 10 343 34.34
8. McClendon, Will - SJSU 10 337 33.71
9. Thomas Jr., Dedan - UNLV 8 267 33.36

10. Sanders, Kobe - Nevada 9 292 32.44
11. Cardenas, Alvaro - Boise 9 291 32.33
12. Agbim, Obi - UW 8 258 32.25
13. Davidson, Nick - Nevada 9 287 31.86
14. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 10 318 31.77
15. Degenhart, Tyson - Boise 9 286 31.73

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Air Force USAFA
Boise St. Boise
Colorado St. CSU
Fresno St. Fresno
Nevada Nevada
New Mexico UNM
San Diego St. SDSU
San Jose St. SJSU
UNLV UNLV
Utah St. USU
Wyoming UW



2024-25 Mountain West Men's Basketball
Conference Individual Highs

All games
Page 1/2

as of Dec 08, 2024

Individual Highs
POINTS 32 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Montana (11/18/2024)

31 Clifford, Nique (Colorado St.) vs Tennessee St. (11/08/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Clifford, Nique (Colorado St.) vs TCU (N) (11/29/2024)

12 NgaNga, Sadraque (San Jose St.) vs LIFE Pacific (N) (11/11/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) vs California Baptist (N) (11/27/2024)

21 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs Arizona St. (N) (11/28/2024)
21 Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) at Long Beach St. (11/23/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (11-11) Gateretse, Aubin (Utah St.) vs Alcorn (11/06/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Degenhart, Tyson (Boise St.) vs Utah Tech (12/03/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Walker, Caleb (Air Force) vs Stony Brook (N) (12/07/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Templin, Karson (Utah St.) vs Charlotte (11/09/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Love, Brandon (Nevada) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/24/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Love, Brandon (Nevada) vs Santa Clara (11/16/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Templin, Karson (Utah St.) vs Utah Tech (12/07/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Love, Brandon (Nevada) at LMU (CA) (12/07/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Compton, Pharaoh (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Bowie, Julian (Boise St.) vs South Dakota St. (N) (11/25/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Taylor, Ethan (Air Force) vs North Ala. (11/04/2024)
7 Taylor, Ethan (Air Force) vs Mercyhurst (11/24/2024)
7 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) at Long Beach St. (11/23/2024)
13 Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) vs Sacramento St. (11/08/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (5-5) Uduje, Josh (San Jose St.) at Southern California (11/20/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Agbim, Obi (Wyoming) vs Tennessee St. (11/10/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Noland, CJ (New Mexico) vs Arizona St. (N) (11/28/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Bowie, Julian (Boise St.) vs South Dakota St. (N) (11/25/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Thomas Jr., Dedan (UNLV) vs Pepperdine (11/20/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Coleman, Tre (Nevada) vs Santa Clara (11/16/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Davidson, Nick (Nevada) vs Weber St. (11/13/2024)
1.000 (2-2) McKinney III, Wayne (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) NgaNga, Sadraque (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Mills, Jeffrey (Air Force) vs Mercyhurst (11/24/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Montana (11/18/2024)
13 Amzil, Mustapha (New Mexico) vs Arizona St. (N) (11/28/2024)
13 Thomas Jr., Dedan (UNLV) vs New Mexico St. (11/23/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 19 Thomas Jr., Dedan (UNLV) vs New Mexico St. (11/23/2024)
16 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Montana (11/18/2024)
16 Celichowski, Wesley (Air Force) vs LIU (11/11/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (16-16) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Montana (11/18/2024)
1.000 (10-10) Robinson, Mykell (Fresno St.) at Long Beach St. (11/23/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Celichowski, Wesley (Air Force) vs Stony Brook (N) (12/07/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Yap Jr., Donavan (San Jose St.) vs UTEP (N) (11/25/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Noland, CJ (New Mexico) vs UCLA (N) (11/08/2024)
1.000 (8-8) Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) vs Sacramento St. (11/08/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Meadow, Andrew (Boise St.) vs Clemson (11/17/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Stanley, O'Mar (Boise St.) vs Clemson (11/17/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 17 Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs New Mexico St. (12/07/2024)
17 Clifford, Nique (Colorado St.) vs LMU (CA) (12/04/2024)

ASSISTS 11 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs Southern California (N) (11/29/2024)
11 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs Nicholls (11/04/2024)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 6 Collins, Zaon (Fresno St.) at UC Santa Barbara (11/13/2024)

5 Davis, BJ (San Diego St.) vs Houston (N) (11/30/2024)
5 Anderson, Tucker (Utah St.) vs Iowa (N) (11/22/2024)
5 Washington, Tru (New Mexico) vs Grambling (11/21/2024)
5 Hill, Jalen (UNLV) vs Pepperdine (11/20/2024)
5 Falslev, Mason (Utah St.) vs Montana (11/18/2024)
5 Hill, Jalen (UNLV) vs Omaha (11/14/2024)
5 Barnes, Jordy (Utah St.) vs Westminster (UT) (11/13/2024)
5 Davis, BJ (San Diego St.) vs Occidental (11/12/2024)
5 Washington, Tru (New Mexico) vs UCLA (N) (11/08/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) vs Houston (N) (11/30/2024)
5 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) vs Oregon (N) (11/27/2024)
5 Cherry, Jeremiah "Bear" (UNLV) vs New Mexico St. (11/23/2024)
5 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) vs Gonzaga (11/18/2024)
5 Ally Atiki, Atiki (New Mexico) vs A&M-Corpus Christi (11/12/2024)

TURNOVERS 9 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs UCLA (N) (11/08/2024)
7 Collins, Zaon (Fresno St.) vs Washington St. (N) (11/26/2024)
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. San Diego St. 1 1-0 84 84.00
2. New Mexico 1 1-0 83 83.00
3. San Jose St. 1 0-1 77 77.00
4. Utah St. 1 1-0 70 70.00
5. Wyoming 1 0-1 67 67.00
6. Fresno St. 1 0-1 62 62.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. San Diego St. 1 62 62.00
2. Utah St. 1 67 67.00
3. Wyoming 1 70 70.00
4. New Mexico 1 77 77.00
5. San Jose St. 1 83 83.00
6. Fresno St. 1 84 84.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. San Diego St. 1 84.00 62.00 +22.00
2. New Mexico 1 83.00 77.00 +6.00
3. Utah St. 1 70.00 67.00 +3.00
4. Wyoming 1 67.00 70.00 -3.00
5. San Jose St. 1 77.00 83.00 -6.00
6. Fresno St. 1 62.00 84.00 -22.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. San Jose St. 1 17 21 .810
2. Wyoming 1 7 9 .778
3. Utah St. 1 19 26 .731
4. Fresno St. 1 21 30 .700
5. New Mexico 1 20 30 .667
6. San Diego St. 1 11 17 .647

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wyoming 1 24 48 .500
2. San Diego St. 1 33 68 .485
3. San Jose St. 1 25 56 .446
4. New Mexico 1 28 65 .431
5. Utah St. 1 23 56 .411
6. Fresno St. 1 18 66 .273

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. San Diego St. 1 18 66 .273
2. Wyoming 1 23 56 .411
3. San Jose St. 1 28 65 .431
4. New Mexico 1 25 56 .446
5. Fresno St. 1 33 68 .485
6. Utah St. 1 24 48 .500

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. San Jose St. 1 10 21 .476
2. Wyoming 1 12 26 .462
3. New Mexico 1 7 17 .412
4. San Diego St. 1 7 23 .304
5. Utah St. 1 5 17 .294
6. Fresno St. 1 5 26 .192

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. San Diego St. 1 5 26 .192
2. Wyoming 1 5 17 .294
3. Fresno St. 1 7 23 .304
4. San Jose St. 1 7 17 .412
5. Utah St. 1 12 26 .462
6. New Mexico 1 10 21 .476

Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. San Diego St. 1 53 53.00
2. New Mexico 1 42 42.00
3. Fresno St. 1 39 39.00
4. Utah St. 1 35 35.00
5. San Jose St. 1 31 31.00
6. Wyoming 1 27 27.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Utah St. 1 27 27.00
2. New Mexico 1 31 31.00
3. Wyoming 1 35 35.00
4. San Diego St. 1 39 39.00
5. San Jose St. 1 42 42.00
6. Fresno St. 1 53 53.00
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Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. San Diego St. 1 53 53.00 39 39.00 +14.00
2. New Mexico 1 42 42.00 31 31.00 +11.00
3. Utah St. 1 35 35.00 27 27.00 +8.00
4. Wyoming 1 27 27.00 35 35.00 -8.00
5. San Jose St. 1 31 31.00 42 42.00 -11.00
6. Fresno St. 1 39 39.00 53 53.00 -14.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. San Jose St. 1 7 7.00
2. San Diego St. 1 6 6.00
3. New Mexico 1 4 4.00

Wyoming 1 4 4.00
5. Fresno St. 1 3 3.00
6. Utah St. 1 2 2.00

Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 1 17 17.00
2. Wyoming 1 15 15.00
3. San Jose St. 1 13 13.00
4. San Diego St. 1 12 12.00
5. Utah St. 1 9 9.00
6. Fresno St. 1 4 4.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Fresno St. 1 12 12.00
2. New Mexico 1 7 7.00
3. San Jose St. 1 6 6.00
4. Wyoming 1 5 5.00

Utah St. 1 5 5.00
6. San Diego St. 1 4 4.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Utah St. 1 8 8.00 12 12.00 +4.00
2. Fresno St. 1 11 11.00 14 14.00 +3.00
3. New Mexico 1 9 9.00 10 10.00 +1.00
4. San Jose St. 1 10 10.00 9 9.00 -1.00
5. San Diego St. 1 14 14.00 11 11.00 -3.00
6. Wyoming 1 12 12.00 8 8.00 -4.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. New Mexico 1 17 17.00 9 9.00 1.89
2. San Jose St. 1 13 13.00 10 10.00 1.30
3. Wyoming 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 1.25
4. Utah St. 1 9 9.00 8 8.00 1.13
5. San Diego St. 1 12 12.00 14 14.00 0.86
6. Fresno St. 1 4 4.00 11 11.00 0.36

Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. New Mexico 1 16 16.00
2. Utah St. 1 15 15.00
3. San Diego St. 1 13 13.00

Fresno St. 1 13 13.00
5. San Jose St. 1 7 7.00
6. Wyoming 1 5 5.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. San Diego St. 1 40 40.00
2. New Mexico 1 26 26.00

Fresno St. 1 26 26.00
4. San Jose St. 1 24 24.00
5. Wyoming 1 22 22.00
6. Utah St. 1 20 20.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Utah St. 1 20 5 .800
2. New Mexico 1 26 7 .788
3. San Diego St. 1 40 13 .755
4. Fresno St. 1 26 13 .667
5. San Jose St. 1 24 16 .600
6. Wyoming 1 22 15 .595

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Utah St. 1 15 22 .405
2. New Mexico 1 16 24 .400
3. San Diego St. 1 13 26 .333
4. Fresno St. 1 13 40 .245
5. San Jose St. 1 7 26 .212
6. Wyoming 1 5 20 .200
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Wyoming 1 12 12.00
2. San Jose St. 1 10 10.00
3. San Diego St. 1 7 7.00

New Mexico 1 7 7.00
5. Utah St. 1 5 5.00

Fresno St. 1 5 5.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
New Mexico 1-0 1.000 83.00 77.00 1-0 1.000 83.00 77.00
San Diego St. 1-0 1.000 84.00 62.00 1-0 1.000 84.00 62.00
Utah St. 1-0 1.000 70.00 67.00 1-0 1.000 70.00 67.00
Fresno St. 0-1 .000 62.00 84.00 0-1 .000 62.00 84.00
San Jose St. 0-1 .000 77.00 83.00 0-1 .000 77.00 83.00
Wyoming 0-1 .000 67.00 70.00 0-1 .000 67.00 70.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
San Diego St. 1
Utah St. 1
New Mexico 1

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Fresno St. 1 62-84 62.0-84.0 -22.00 18-66 .273 5-26 .192 21-30 .700 39 53 -14.00
New Mexico 1 83-77 83.0-77.0 +6.00 28-65 .431 7-17 .412 20-30 .667 42 31 +11.00
San Diego St. 1 84-62 84.0-62.0 +22.00 33-68 .485 7-23 .304 11-17 .647 53 39 +14.00
San Jose St. 1 77-83 77.0-83.0 -6.00 25-56 .446 10-21 .476 17-21 .810 31 42 -11.00
Utah St. 1 70-67 70.0-67.0 +3.00 23-56 .411 5-17 .294 19-26 .731 35 27 +8.00
Wyoming 1 67-70 67.0-70.0 -3.00 24-48 .500 12-26 .462 7-9 .778 27 35 -8.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Fresno St. 1-5610 5610 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-5610 5610
New Mexico 1-10658 10658 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-10658 10658
San Diego St. 0-0 0 1-5610 5610 0-0 0 1-5610 5610
San Jose St. 0-0 0 1-10658 10658 0-0 0 1-10658 10658
Utah St. 1-8420 8420 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-8420 8420
Wyoming 0-0 0 1-8420 8420 0-0 0 1-8420 8420
Total 3-24688 8229 3-24688 8229 0-0 0 6-49376 8229
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Team Highs
POINTS 84 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

83 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 33 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

28 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 68 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

66 Fresno St. vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .500 (24-48) Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)

.485 (33-68) San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 12 Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)

10 San Jose St. at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 Fresno St. vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

26 Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .476 (10-21) San Jose St. at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

.462 (12-26) Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
FREE THROWS MADE 21 Fresno St. vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

20 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 30 Fresno St. vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

30 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .810 (17-21) San Jose St. at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

.778 (7-9) Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
REBOUNDS 53 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

42 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
ASSISTS 17 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)

15 Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
STEALS 12 Fresno St. vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

7 New Mexico vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
BLOCKED SHOTS 7 San Jose St. at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

6 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
TURNOVERS 14 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

12 Wyoming at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
FOULS 23 San Diego St. at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

22 San Jose St. at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 10 3 2 25 25.00
2. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 6 3 8 23 23.00
3. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 8 3 3 22 22.00
4. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 6 2 6 20 20.00

Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 6 1 7 20 20.00
McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 6 4 4 20 20.00

7. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 6 1 6 19 19.00
Falslev, Mason - USU 1 8 0 3 19 19.00

9. Agbim, Obi - UW 1 7 0 3 17 17.00
Newton, Kobe - UW 1 5 5 2 17 17.00

11. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 5 0 6 16 16.00
12. Washington, Tru - UNM 1 5 3 0 13 13.00

Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 5 1 2 13 13.00
Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 4 3 2 13 13.00

15. McKinney III, Wayne - SDSU 1 5 2 0 12 12.00
16. Templin, Karson - USU 1 2 0 7 11 11.00
17. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 3 0 4 10 10.00

Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 3 0 4 10 10.00
19. Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 4 1 0 9 9.00

Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 4 1 0 9 9.00
Akanno, Dexter - USU 1 3 2 1 9 9.00
Compton, Pharaoh - SDSU 1 4 0 1 9 9.00
Allen, Dontaie - UW 1 3 3 0 9 9.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 3 8 11 11.00
2. Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 5 5 10 10.00

Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 2 8 10 10.00
Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 1 9 10 10.00
Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 2 8 10 10.00

6. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 5 4 9 9.00
Price, Elijah - Fresno 1 5 4 9 9.00
Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 0 9 9 9.00

9. Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 0 7 7 7.00
Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 1 6 7 7.00

11. Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 1 5 6 6.00
Falslev, Mason - USU 1 2 4 6 6.00
Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 1 5 6 6.00
Templin, Karson - USU 1 3 3 6 6.00
Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 1 0 6 6 6.00

16. Washington, Tru - UNM 1 2 3 5 5.00
Martinez, Ian - USU 1 2 3 5 5.00
Agbim, Obi - UW 1 0 5 5 5.00
Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 1 1 4 5 5.00

20. Seck, Mor - Fresno 1 3 1 4 4.00
Ebube, Scottie - UW 1 1 3 4 4.00
Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 0 4 4 4.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 10 13 .769
2. McKinney III, Wayne - SDSU 1 5 7 .714
3. Agbim, Obi - UW 1 7 11 .636
4. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 8 14 .571
5. Falslev, Mason - USU 1 8 15 .533
6. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 6 12 .500

McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 6 12 .500
Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 5 10 .500

9. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 5 11 .455
10. Newton, Kobe - UW 1 5 12 .417
11. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 6 15 .400
12. Washington, Tru - UNM 1 5 13 .385
13. Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 6 16 .375
14. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 6 20 .300

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Agbim, Obi - UW 1 10 10.00
2. Allen, Drake - USU 1 5 5.00

Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 5 5.00
4. Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 1 4 4.00

Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 4 4.00
6. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 3 3.00

Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 3 3.00
Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 3 3.00
Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 3 3.00

10. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 2 2.00
Barnes, Jordy - USU 1 2 2.00
DeGourville, Taj - SDSU 1 2 2.00
Washington, Tru - UNM 1 2 2.00
Henry, Cole - UW 1 2 2.00
Crawford, Alex - Fresno 1 2 2.00
McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 2 2.00
Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 2 2.00
Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 2 2.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 8 8 1.000
Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 6 6 1.000
Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 4 4 1.000
Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 3 3 1.000
McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 4 4 1.000

6. Templin, Karson - USU 1 7 8 .875
7. Davis, Latrell - SJSU 1 4 5 .800

Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 4 5 .800
Amuneke, Brian - Fresno 1 4 5 .800

10. Agbim, Obi - UW 1 3 4 .750
11. Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 7 10 .700
12. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 6 9 .667

Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 6 9 .667
Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 4 6 .667

15. Falslev, Mason - USU 1 3 5 .600

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 4 4.00
2. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 3 3.00

Crawford, Alex - Fresno 1 3 3.00
Falslev, Mason - USU 1 3 3.00

5. Amuneke, Brian - Fresno 1 2 2.00
Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 2 2.00
Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 2 2.00
Price, Elijah - Fresno 1 2 2.00
Ally Atiki, Atiki - UNM 1 2 2.00
Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 2 2.00

11. Johnson, Isaac - USU 1 1 1.00
Newton, Kobe - UW 1 1 1.00
Sacko, Ibrahima - UNM 1 1 1.00
Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 1 1.00
NgaNga, Sadraque - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 1 1.00
Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 1 1 1.00
McKinney III, Wayne - SDSU 1 1 1.00
McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Augillard, Amar - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 1 1.00
Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 1 1.00
Martinez, Ian - USU 1 1 1.00
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3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Allen, Dontaie - UW 1 3 4 .750
Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 3 4 .750
Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 3 4 .750

4. McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 4 7 .571
5. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 3 6 .500

Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 3 6 .500
Newton, Kobe - UW 1 5 10 .500

8. Washington, Tru - UNM 1 3 7 .429

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Newton, Kobe - UW 1 5 5.00
2. McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 4 4.00
3. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 3 3.00

Allen, Dontaie - UW 1 3 3.00
Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 3 3.00
Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 3 3.00
Washington, Tru - UNM 1 3 3.00
Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 3 3.00

9. Akanno, Dexter - USU 1 2 2.00
Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 2 2.00
McKinney III, Wayne - SDSU 1 2 2.00
NgaNga, Sadraque - SJSU 1 2 2.00

13. Tremble, Jasir - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Washington, Jermaine - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 1 1.00
Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 1 1.00
Appelhans, Braden - UNM 1 1 1.00
Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 1 1.00
Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 1 1.00
Crawford, Alex - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Augillard, Amar - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Tainamo, Touko - UW 1 1 1.00
Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 1 1.00

Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 4 4.00
2. Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 1 2 2.00

Henry, Cole - UW 1 2 2.00
Martinez, Ian - USU 1 2 2.00
Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 2 2.00
Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 2 2.00
Ebube, Scottie - UW 1 2 2.00
Seck, Mor - Fresno 1 2 2.00
Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 2 2.00

10. McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Crawford, Alex - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Appelhans, Braden - UNM 1 1 1.00
Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 1 1.00
Compton, Pharaoh - SDSU 1 1 1.00
DeGourville, Taj - SDSU 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 5 5.00
Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 5 5.00
Price, Elijah - Fresno 1 5 5.00

4. Seck, Mor - Fresno 1 3 3.00
Templin, Karson - USU 1 3 3.00
Compton, Pharaoh - SDSU 1 3 3.00
Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 3 3.00

8. Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 2 2.00
Falslev, Mason - USU 1 2 2.00
Washington, Tru - UNM 1 2 2.00
Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 2 2.00
Martinez, Ian - USU 1 2 2.00

13. Davis, Latrell - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Bonga, Joshua - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Schwarz, Ryan - SDSU 1 1 1.00
Akanno, Dexter - USU 1 1 1.00
Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 1 1.00
Amuneke, Brian - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Ally Atiki, Atiki - UNM 1 1 1.00
Crawford, Alex - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Gateretse, Aubin - USU 1 1 1.00
McKinney III, Wayne - SDSU 1 1 1.00
Ebube, Scottie - UW 1 1 1.00
Augillard, Amar - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Tainamo, Touko - UW 1 1 1.00
Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 1 1.00
Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 1 1.00
Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 1 1.00
Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 1 1 1.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 9 9.00
Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 9 9.00

3. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 8 8.00
Byrd, Miles - SDSU 1 8 8.00
Vaihola, Robert - SJSU 1 8 8.00

6. Davis, BJ - SDSU 1 7 7.00
7. Coleman-Jones, Jared - SDSU 1 6 6.00

Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 6 6.00
9. Hall, Sadaidriene - SJSU 1 5 5.00

Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 5 5.00
Agbim, Obi - UW 1 5 5.00
Gwath, Magoon - SDSU 1 5 5.00

13. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 4 4.00
Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 1 4 4.00
Falslev, Mason - USU 1 4 4.00
Price, Elijah - Fresno 1 4 4.00
Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 4 4.00
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Dent, Donovan - UNM 1 38 38.27
2. Robinson, Mykell - Fresno 1 37 37.38
3. Agbim, Obi - UW 1 37 37.25
4. Amzil, Mustapha - UNM 1 37 36.83
5. Nesbitt, Jordan - UW 1 37 36.55
6. Falslev, Mason - USU 1 36 35.73
7. McClendon, Will - SJSU 1 35 35.33
8. Joseph, Nelly - UNM 1 35 34.98
9. Uduje, Josh - SJSU 1 35 34.72

10. Martinez, Ian - USU 1 34 33.50
11. Yap Jr., Donavan - SJSU 1 33 32.95
12. Boyd, Nick - SDSU 1 32 31.90
13. Collins, Zaon - Fresno 1 32 31.88
14. Borovicanin, Filip - UNM 1 31 30.75

Washington, Tru - UNM 1 31 30.75

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Fresno St. Fresno
New Mexico UNM
San Diego St. SDSU
San Jose St. SJSU
Utah St. USU
Wyoming UW
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Individual Highs
POINTS 25 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

23 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)

8 Uduje, Josh (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
8 Falslev, Mason (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Robinson, Mykell (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
16 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Compton, Pharaoh (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Vaihola, Robert (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) NgaNga, Sadraque (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Johnson Jr., Demarshay (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Anderson, Tucker (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Barnes, Jordy (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 5 Newton, Kobe (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
4 McClendon, Will (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Newton, Kobe (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
9 Robinson, Mykell (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) McKinney III, Wayne (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) NgaNga, Sadraque (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Borovicanin, Filip (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Washington, Jermaine (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
7 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
7 Templin, Karson (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 10 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
9 Robinson, Mykell (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
9 Amzil, Mustapha (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Boyd, Nick (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (4-4) McClendon, Will (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Uduje, Josh (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Augillard, Amar (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) DeGourville, Taj (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Nesbitt, Jordan (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Newton, Kobe (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Crawford, Alex (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 11 Vaihola, Robert (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
10 Robinson, Mykell (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
10 Byrd, Miles (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
10 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
10 Joseph, Nelly (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)

ASSISTS 10 Agbim, Obi (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
5 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
5 Allen, Drake (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)

STEALS 4 Nesbitt, Jordan (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
3 Crawford, Alex (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
3 Uduje, Josh (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
3 Falslev, Mason (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
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BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Vaihola, Robert (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)

2 Seck, Mor (Fresno St.) vs San Diego St. (12/04/2024)
2 Coleman-Jones, Jared (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
2 Gwath, Magoon (San Diego St.) at Fresno St. (12/04/2024)
2 Amzil, Mustapha (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
2 Hall, Sadaidriene (San Jose St.) at New Mexico (12/04/2024)
2 Martinez, Ian (Utah St.) vs Wyoming (12/04/2024)
2 Henry, Cole (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
2 Ebube, Scottie (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 Nesbitt, Jordan (Wyoming) at Utah St. (12/04/2024)
4 Dent, Donovan (New Mexico) vs San Jose St. (12/04/2024)
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